

## University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-19-1946

## Letter from Senator Langer's Office to Martin Cross Acknowledging June 12 Letter, June 19, 1946

Office of Senator William Langer

## How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Office of Senator William Langer, "Letter from Senator Langer's Office to Martin Cross Acknowledging June 12 Letter, June 19, 1946" (1946). William Langer Papers. 374. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/374

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.



COPY
June 19, 1946

Hon. Martin Cross, Chairman The Tribal Business Council Elbowoods, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Cross:

In the temporary absence of Senator Langer, who is in North Dakota, I am taking the liberty of acknowledging your letter of June 12.

As soon as the Senator returns, your letter will promptly be called to his attention.

Sincerely.

Secretary to Senator Langer